
 

5116/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 22 January 2016 

5116/16 

EDUC 4 
CODEC 11 
COMPET 3 
JUR 10 
ETS 1 
MI 4 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2011/0435 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Directive 2013/55/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 

November 2013 amending Directive 2005/36/EC on the recognition of 
professional qualifications and Regulation (EU) No 1024/2012 on 
administrative cooperation through the Internal Market Information System 
( ‘the IMI Regulation’ ) 

 (OJ L 354, 28.12.2013, p. 132) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: PT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

            Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo:  

            e-mail: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 

090864/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 22/01/16

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5116/16;Nr:5116;Year:16&comp=5116%7C2016%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5116/16;Nr:5116;Year:16&comp=5116%7C2016%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:EDUC%204;Code:EDUC;Nr:4&comp=EDUC%7C4%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%2011;Code:CODEC;Nr:11&comp=CODEC%7C11%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMPET%203;Code:COMPET;Nr:3&comp=COMPET%7C3%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2010;Code:JUR;Nr:10&comp=JUR%7C10%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ETS%201;Code:ETS;Nr:1&comp=ETS%7C1%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%204;Code:MI;Nr:4&comp=MI%7C4%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2011;Nr:0435;Code:COD&comp=0435%7C2011%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2013/55/EU;Year:2013;Nr:55&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2005/36/EC;Year:2005;Nr:36&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1024/2012;Nr:1024;Year:2012&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:354;Day:28;Month:12;Year:2013;Page:132&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

5116/16     1 
ANEXO JUR  PT 
 

ANEXO 

RETIFICAÇÃO 

da Diretiva 2013/55/UE do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho, de 20 de novembro de 2013, que 

altera a Diretiva 2005/36/CE relativa ao reconhecimento das qualificações profissionais e o 

Regulamento (UE) n.º 1024/2012 relativo à cooperação administrativa através do Sistema de 

Informação do Mercado Interno ("Regulamento IMI") 

(Jornal Oficial da União Europeia L 354 de 28.12.2013, p. 132) 

Na página 163, artigo 1.º, ponto 45) (relativamente ao artigo 56.º-A, n.º 1, alínea f) 

onde se lê: 

"f) Dentista especialista detentor de um dos títulos de formação referidos no ponto 5.4.2 do 

Anexo V;", 

leia-se: 

"f) Veterinário detentor de um dos títulos de formação referidos no ponto 5.4.2 do Anexo V;". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=90864&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5116/16;Nr:5116;Year:16&comp=5116%7C2016%7C



